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CALIFORNIA MENTAL HEALTH SERVICES AUTHORITY 
EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE 

 
San Diego County 
Luke Bergmann – President 
Director 
San Diego County Health & Human Services 
Agency 
Southern Region 
1600 Pacific Highway, Room 206 
San Diego, CA 92101 
Phone: (619) 563-2765 
Fax: (619) 563-2775 
Email: luke.bergmann@sdcounty.ca.gov 
 
 

Humboldt County 
Emi Botzler-Rodgers – Vice President 
Director  
Humboldt County Health and Human Services 
Superior Region 
720 Wood Street 
Eureka, CA 95501 
Phone: (707)268-2990  
Fax: (707) 441-5412 
Email: ebotzler-rodgers@co.humboldt.ca.us 
 
 

Lake County 
Todd Metcalf - Secretary 
Interim Behavioral Health Director 
Lake County Behavioral Health Services 
Superior Region 
6302 Thirteenth Avenue 
(For Mailing - P.O. Box 1024) 
Lucerne, CA 95458 
Phone: (707) 274-9101  
Fax: (707) 274-9192 
Email: todd.metcalf@lakecountyca.gov 

San Luis Obispo County 
Anne Robin, LMFT - Treasurer 
Behavioral Health Administrator 
San Luis Obispo Behavioral Health Department 
Southern Region  
2180 Johnson Ave 
San Luis Obispo, CA 93401 
Phone: (805) 781-4734 
Fax: (805) 781-1273 
Email: arobin@co.slo.ca.us  
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Past President 
VACANT 
Title 
Department 
Address Line 1: 
Address Line 2: 
Phone:  
Fax:       
Email:  
 

 
CBHDA At-Large Member 
Sacramento County 
Ryan Quist, PhD 
Behavioral Health Director 
Sacramento County Department of Health and Human 
Services 
7001-A East Parkway, Suite 300 
Sacramento, CA 95823 
Phone: (916) 876-1243 
Fax: (916) 875-1490 
Email: quistr@saccounty.net  
 
 

Bay Area Region – Member 
Contra Costa County 
Suzanne Tavano, PhD 
Behavioral Health Director 
Contra Costa County Health Services 
Bay Area Region 
1340 Arnold Dr. Ste. 200 
Martinez, CA 94553 
Phone: (925) 957-5201 
Fax: (925) 957-5156 
Email: suzanne.tavano@cchealth.org  
 

Bay Area Region – Alternate 
Marin County 
Dr. Jei Africa, PsyD, MSCP, CATC-V 
Director, Behavioral Health and Recovery Services 
Marin County Department of Mental Health and Human 
Services 
Bay Area Region  
20 North San Pedro Road, Suite 2028 
San Rafael, CA 94903 
Phone: (415) 473-7595 
Fax: (415) 473-7008 
Email: jafrica@marincounty.org 
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Central Region - Member 
Placer County 
Amy Ellis, MFT 
Director 
Placer County Adult System of Care  
Central Region  
11512 B Avenue 
Auburn, CA 95603 
Phone:  (530) 889-7256 
Fax: (530) 889-7275 
Email: arellis@placer.ca.gov 
 

 
Central Region - Alternate 
Madera County 
Connie Moreno-Peraza 
Director 
Madera County Behavioral Health Services 
Central Region 
209 E 7th Street 
(For mailing - PO Box 1288) 
Madera, CA 93639 
Phone: (559) 673-3508 
Fax: (559) 675-7758 
Email: connie.moreno-peraza@maderacounty.com  
 
 

Los Angeles County - Member 
Dr. Lisa Wong, Psy.D. 
Director 
Los Angeles County DMH 
Los Angeles Region 
510 S. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
Phone:  
Fax:  
Email: LWong@dmh.lacounty.gov 
 

Los Angeles County - Alternate 
Yvette Willock, LCSW, MA  
Chief of Social Services, MH 
Los Angeles County DHM 
Los Angeles Region 
510 S. Vermont Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90020 
Phone:  (213) 351-1927 
Fax:  
Email: ywillock@dmh.lacounty.gov  
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Southern Region – Member 
Orange County 
Veronica Kelley, DSW, LCSW 
Director, Behavioral Health 
Southern Region  
405 West 5th Street, Suite 726, 7th Floor 
Santa Ana, CA 92701 
Phone: (714) 834-7024 
Fax: (715) 834-5506 
Email: vkelley@ochca.com 
 
 

 
Southern Region – Alternate 
Santa Barbara County 
Antonette “Toni” Navarro, LMFT 
Director Behavioral Wellness  
Southern Region 
300 N. San Antonio Rd 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Phone: (805) 681-5233 
Fax:  
Email: anavarro@sbcbwell.org 
 
 

Superior Region - Member 
Nevada County 
Phebe Bell, MSW 
Behavioral Health Director 
Nevada County Behavioral Health Department 
Superior Region  
500 Crown Point Circle, Suite 500 
Grass Valley, CA 95945 
Phone:  (530) 470-2784 
Fax: (530) 271-0257 
Email: phebe.bell@co.nevada.ca.us 
 

Superior Region - Alternate 
Siskiyou County 
Sarah Collard, Ph.D. 
HHSA Director/Director Behavioral Health 
Siskiyou County Behavioral Health Services 
Superior Region  
818 South Main Street 
Yreka, CA 96097 
Phone: (530) 841-2761 
Fax: (530) 841-2790 
Email: scollard@co.siskiyou.ca.us 
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